		Rochester Hills	•	000 Rochester Hills D chester Hills, MI 4830	
ROCHESTER HILLS	N	Master		(248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
		File Number: 2017-05	531		
File ID:	2017-0531	Type: Agreement	Status:	Consent Agenda	
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
			File Created Date :	10/31/2017	
File Name:	Agreement betweer	al of a Storm Sewer Maintenance n the City of Rochester Hills, and nity Schools, for Rochester Adams	Final Action:		
Title label:		oval of a Storm Water System Ma ster Hills, and Rochester Commu ol	-		
Notes:					
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	120417 Agenda Sur Agreement.pdf	mmary.pdf, Storm Water Maint	Enactment Number:		
Contact:			Hearing Date:		
Drafter:			Effective Date:		

Text of Legislative File 2017-0531

Title

sion:

Request for Approval of a Storm Water System Maintenance Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills, and Rochester Community Schools, for Rochester Adams High School

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council, hereby approves the storm water system maintenance agreement, relative to the details of the development and use, repair and maintenance of the storm water system from Rochester Community Schools, whose address is 501 W. University Drive, Rochester, MI 48307, for Rochester Adams High School, for Parcel No. 15-06-400-002.

Further Resolved, that the City Clerk is directed to record the agreement with the Oakland County Register of Deeds.

Date: